
 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM ANALYSIS 
 

Project/Issue Name: 23-R-51 A Resolution of the City Council Authorizing Supplemental 
Agreement No. 2 for the Shuyler Creek Trail Project [STBG-6900(813)] with 
Olsson Engineering for Additional Engineering Services in the Amount of 
$73,728.77. 

Submitted By: Garrett Brickner, Assistant BUILDS Administrator 

Date: August 22, 2022 
 

Issue Statement 

A Resolution to authorize the City Administrator to Enter into a Second Supplemental Agreement for the 

Engineering Services Contract with Olsson for Shuyler Creek Trail. 

Discussion and/or Analysis 

This Supplemental Agreement would modify the original agreement dated January 11, 2021, between the 

City of Republic and Olsson for design and construction inspection of project STBG-6900(813).  The 

purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to capture costs associated with evaluating alternative 

alignments and right-of-way impacts of such after public meetings and negotiation with property owners. 

These additional services shall be in an amount not to exceed (Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred 

Twenty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents) ($73,728.77) without further authorization.  The total 

design phase services shall be in an amount not to exceed (Three Hundred Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred 

Forty Dollars and Four Cents) ($312,940.06).  The full scope of services change can be seen in the 

supplemental agreement documents attached.   

Recommended Action 

Staff recommends approval. 


