
Fig. 136.4.4           - 1 -            Revised 01-01-09

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2

TO

ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT

This Supplemental Agreement is made part of the original agreement dated January 11, 2021 
between the City of Republic and Olsson for design and construction inspection of project 
STBG-6900(813).  The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to review alternative 
alignments evaluating right-of-way impacts. These additional services shall be in an amount not 
to exceed (Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Seven 
Cents) ($73,728.77) without further authorization.  The total design phase services shall be in an 
amount not to exceed (Three Hundred Tweleve Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and Four 
Cents) ($312,940.06).  Attachment A outlines the cost breakdown for this Supplemental 
Agreement. Exhibit 1 outlines the full scope of services. 

Supplement Agreement No. 2 accepted as defined herein:

OWNER: _______________________ ENGINEER: ______________________________

BY: ____________________________ BY: ______________________________________

TITLE: ________________________ TITLE:_________________________

DATE: ____________________ DATE: _________________________

ATTEST:

BY: ___________________________ BY:_________________________________

                                                                   

TITLE: ________________________ TITLE: _____________________________

DATE: ________________________ DATE:______________________________

Executed by the City/County on the         day of           , 20  .

Olsson, Inc.

Professional Engineer

08/09/2023

Team Leader

08/09/2023



Fig. 136.4.4           - 2 -            Revised 01-01-09

ATTACHMENT A

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2

(08.09.2023)

DESIGN Phase Services (Additional):

Phase 100 Project Management $5,829.74
Phase 200 Survey Services $682.79
Phase 600 Right of Way Plans $15,830.73
Overhead $51,095.19
Direct Expenses $290.32

Summary Design Phase:

Original Agreement       $223,711.29
Supplemental Agreement 1       $15,500.00
Supplemental Agreement 2        $73,728.77

Total       $312,940.06



Attachment B 

ESTIMATED COST PLUS FEE

Shuyler Creek Trail extension STBG-6900(813) By: JWP

Date: 8/9/2023

ESTIMATED DIRECT LABOR COSTS $22,343.26

Payroll Additives (Direct Overhead) 90.84% $20,296.62

General and Administrative (Indirect Overhead) 96.68% $21,601.46

Fixed Fee 14.00% $8,993.79

SubTotal $73,235.13

Facilities Capitol Cost of Money 0.91% $203.32

Subtotal $73,438.45

Subconsultants

0.00% $0.00

Subtotal $0.00

Direct Expenses

Printing & Plotting Public Meeting Exhibits $103.12

Mileage $187.20

Subtotal $290.32

ENGINEERING FEE (Engineering Services) $73,728.77



Attachment B 

ESTIMATED COST PLUS FEE

Shuyler Creek Trail extension STBG-6900(813) By: JWP

Date: 8/9/2023

Direct Labor Cost

Phase 100 Project Management

Second Public Meeting Prep and Attendance $5,829.74

Phase 200 Survey Services

Additional Survey for new alignment $682.79

Phase 600 Right of Way Plans

Review 6 alternative alignments $15,830.73

Phase 999 Expenses

Printing & Plotting Public Meeting Exhibits $103.12

Milage $187.20


	Fig._136.4.4
	2023.08.09 Shuyler Creek Trail Ext Fee Schedule_Amendment 2

