
 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM ANALYSIS 
 

Project/Issue Name: 24-R-39 A Resolution of the City Council Authorizing Supplemental 
Agreement No. 3 for the Shuyler Creek Trail Project (STBG-6900 (813)) with 
Olsson Engineering for Additional Engineering Services in the Amount of 
$64,113.85. 

Submitted By: Karen Haynes, Community Development Director 

Date: September 10, 2024 
 

Issue Statement 

A Resolution to authorize the City Administrator to Enter into a Third Supplemental Agreement for 

Engineering Services with Olsson for the Shuyler Creek Trail Project. 

Discussion and/or Analysis 

Supplemental Agreement #3 modifies the original Agreement dated January 11, 2021, between the City 

of Republic and Olsson, for engineering and design of project STBG-6900(813), the Shuyler Creek Trail 

Project.  The purpose of the Supplemental Agreement is to capture costs associated with a revised design 

alternative for trail alignment after continued negotiation with adjacent property owners. These 

additional services shall be in an amount not-to-exceed amount of $64,113.85 without further 

authorization.  The total design phase services shall be in an amount not-to-exceed $377,053.91.   

Recommended Action 

Staff recommends approval. 


